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MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise
indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation
remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire,

les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mémes.

Comments - Commentaires

All enquiries are to be submitted in writing to the
Contracting Authority, Crystal Bysterveldt, either
by facsimile or by e-mail at:

crystal .bystervel dt@pwgsc.gc.ca
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Instructions: See Herein
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THE FOLLOWING CHANGES IN THE TENDER DOCUMENTS ARE EFFECTIVE
IMMEDIATELY. THIS ADDENDUM WILL FORM PART OF THE CONTRACT
DOCUMENTS.

THIS ADDENDUM IS RAISED TO PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING ANSWERS TO
QUESTIONS PROVIDED BY BIDDERS.

1. QUESTION

Are the existing intake dampers and actuators on the intake louvers in the attic to remain? If so,
who controls these? Do the ERV’s come with outdoor dampers and will they be in conjunction with
the existing intake dampers?

ANSWER
Existing intake motorized dampers to remain. ERV’s to control them.

2. QUESTION

Please provide a specification for the Intelligent Motorized Dampers (IMD), including actuator
requirements. Are access hatches required when these IMD’s are to be concealed in bulkheads,
ceilings or walls?

ANSWER
Dampers are specified under section 23 33 15, actuators specified under section 25 30 01,

paragraphs 2.2.1to 2.2.4 Access hatches are required as per spec section 23 33 15.

3. QUESTION

Will the new ductwork in room 107 and 108 be exposed?

ANSWER
Ducts are to be exposed.

4. QUESTION

How will the tandem hood for ERV-3 be installed if grade is too high? Will a window-well be installed
and core drilling be done?

ANSWER
Provide window well and core drilling as required.
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5. QUESTION

Do ERV-1 and 2 require drains?

ANSWER
No drains required for an ERV.

6. QUESTION

How are we to provide a drain to ERV-3?

ANSWER
No drains required for an ERV.

SPECIFICATIONS

Reference Section 23 72 00 2.2 Air to Air Fixed Plate Energy Recovery Ventilator (ERV)
Paragraph 2.2.4
Delete: Condensate drain: shall be provided.

Replace with: Condensate drain: not required.
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